
 
 
 

PROVISIONAL TERM AND HOLIDAY DATES 2025-2026 
 

AUTUMN TERM 2025 

Staff INSET &  Monday 1 September 2025 
Nursery Annual Training Day   
Staff INSET  Tuesday 2 September 
TERM BEGINS  Wednesday 3 September 8.30am 
HALF-TERM  Friday 17 October 4.00pm – Monday 3 November 8.30am 
CAROL SERVICE  Friday 12 December  
TERM ENDS  Friday 12 December after Carol Service 
NURSERY CLOSED:  Monday 22 December 6.00pm - Monday 5 January 2025  
  7:45am 
 
 
SPRING TERM 2026 

Staff INSET  Monday 5 January 2026 
Staff INSET  Tuesday 6 January 2026 
TERM BEGINS  Wednesday 7 January 2026 
HALF-TERM  Friday 13 February 4.00pm – Monday 23 February 8.30am 
TERM ENDS  Friday 27 March 4.00pm 
 
Easter Sunday  Sunday 5 April 2026 
 
 
SUMMER TERM 2026 

Staff INSET  Wednesday 15 April 2026 
TERM BEGINS  Thursday 16 April 8.30am 
BANK HOLIDAY  Monday 4 May – NO SCHOOL 
HALF-TERM  Friday 22 May 4.00pm – Monday 1 June 8.30am 
SPEECH DAY  Wednesday 8  July 11.00am 
TERM ENDS  Wednesday 8  July after Speech Day 
 

 
 

The school reserves the right to alter any dates if necessary, giving reasonable notice. 
 
 
 
 

 


